The resolution authorizes the County Administrator to prepare and submit a Community 
Development Block Grant (CDBG) Application for the County Library Project and to commit 
funds in the amount of 10% (ten percent) of the grant request and authorizes the County 
Administrator to commit an additional $574,570 (five hundred seventy-four thousand, five hundred 
seventy dollars) in funds to meet the budget needs of the September 20, 2010 Community 
Development Block Grant (CDBG) proposal.  Administrator Graham stated that if the Capital 
Projects Sales Tax does not pass, then council can decline the grant.  Moved by Council Member